
2022-2023 Drury University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-19   Conf: 5-15   Home: 8-8   Away: 1-11   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Applegate, Logan 28-12 676 24.1 120-273 .440 67-172 .390 64-77 .831 8 45 53 1.9 52 2 44 41 5 34 371 13.3
02 Shelton, Quenton 28-28 920 32.9 103-233 .442 47-120 .392 34-49 .694 11 67 78 2.8 65 1 78 27 5 23 287 10.3
11 Moore, Adam 23-23 582 25.3 83-191 .435 31-91 .341 33-58 .569 30 97 127 5.5 50 0 48 29 6 13 230 10.0
00 Cook, Preston 28-24 752 26.9 89-228 .390 48-117 .410 30-38 .789 18 67 85 3.0 56 2 45 38 7 17 256 9.1
12 Naeger, Riley 28-11 534 19.1 93-165 .564 22-55 .400 25-38 .658 19 67 86 3.1 66 1 22 43 16 12 233 8.3
25 Wakefield, Brock 27-27 780 28.9 79-198 .399 25-78 .321 35-59 .593 18 112 130 4.8 60 0 76 53 3 44 218 8.1
03 Lewis, Trey 25-10 603 24.1 50-135 .370 24-77 .312 32-38 .842 8 53 61 2.4 23 0 62 42 0 14 156 6.2
14 O'Connell, Brady 26-0 340 13.1 50-90 .556 2-10 .200 29-44 .659 10 44 54 2.1 29 0 12 32 5 6 131 5.0
01 Piper, Ryce 28-5 308 11.0 31-56 .554 0-4 .000 12-26 .462 21 27 48 1.7 31 0 15 24 4 13 74 2.6
05 Whitley, Elijah 18-0 143 7.9 9-26 .346 4-10 .400 11-15 .733 8 13 21 1.2 6 0 8 10 0 4 33 1.8
20 Whatley, Ethan 4-0 12 3.0 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 2-4 .500 0 2 2 0.5 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0.5
Total 28 5650 201.8 707-1598 .442 270-737 .366 307-446 .688 198 635 833 29.8 438 6 410 361 52 180 1991 71.11
Opponents 5650 201.8 791-1603 .493 218-555 .393 326-459 .710 244 749 993 35.5 449 4 374 385 86 189 2126 75.93

Team Statistics Drury OPP
SCORING 1991 2126
    Points Per Game 71.1 75.9
    Scoring Margin -4.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 707-1598 791-1603
    Field Goal Pct .442 .493
3 POINT FG-ATT 270-737 218-555
    3PT FG Pct .366 .393
    3PT Made Per Game 9.6 7.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 307-446 326-459
    FT Pct .688 .710
    FT Made Per Game 11.0 11.6
REBOUNDS 833 993
    Rebounds Per Game 29.8 35.5
    Rebounds Margin -5.7 –
ASSISTS 410 374
    Assists Per Game 14.6 13.4
TURNOVERS 361 385
    Turnovers Per Game 12.9 13.8
    Turnovers Margin 0.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.0
STEALS 180 189
    Steals Per Game 6.4 6.8
BLOCKS 52 86
    Blocks Per Game 1.9 3.1
ATTENDANCE 17,422 4,997
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-1,089 12-416
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Drury 916 1054 21 1991
Opponents 1004 1103 19 2126

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/22 NORTHWOOD W 80-61 1,005
11/12/22 LAKE SUPERIOR ST. W 92-78 1,008
11/16/22 at Rogers St. L 71-85 387
11/22/22 SOUTHWESTERN OKLA. L 65-85 1,078
11/23/22 ARKANSAS TECH L 61-68 1,124

* 11/28/22 MISSOURI S&T L 79-82 768
* 12/01/22 at Mo.-St. Louis L 63-86 223
* 12/03/22 at Maryville (MO) L 66-67 310

12/06/22 HANNIBAL-LA GRANGE W 60-53 762
* 12/10/22 QUINCY L 64-67 1,790

12/19/22 at Southern Ark. L 78-87 178
12/31/22 ST. MARY (KS) W 80-56 871

* 01/05/23 MCKENDREE W 75-73 935
* 01/07/23 UINDY L 76-89 1,115
* 01/12/23 at Lewis W (OT) 79-78 600
* 01/14/23 at Ill. Springfield L 58-81 200
* 01/16/23 at Quincy L 83-84 575
* 01/19/23 WILLIAM JEWELL W 72-60 912
* 01/21/23 TRUMAN ST. L 63-79 1,276
* 01/26/23 at Southwest Baptist L 67-82 900
* 01/28/23 at Rockhurst L 64-81 375
* 02/02/23 at Missouri S&T L 73-81 247
* 02/09/23 MARYVILLE (MO) L 57-74 1,209
* 02/11/23 MO.-ST. LOUIS W 69-58 1,536
* 02/16/23 at UIndy L 65-76 552
* 02/18/23 at McKendree L 64-79 450
* 02/23/23 ILL. SPRINGFIELD L 89-99 908
* 02/25/23 LEWIS W (OT) 78-77 1,125

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Drury University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 5-15   Home: 4-6   Away: 1-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Applegate, Logan 20-12 549 27.5 95-221 .430 46-131 .351 55-66 .833 8 38 46 2.3 42 2 36 35 5 21 291 14.6
02 Shelton, Quenton 20-20 673 33.7 74-161 .460 37-85 .435 24-37 .649 11 46 57 2.9 47 1 54 11 3 16 209 10.5
11 Moore, Adam 15-15 386 25.7 55-133 .414 18-61 .295 16-31 .516 20 56 76 5.1 32 0 26 16 4 5 144 9.6
12 Naeger, Riley 20-10 390 19.5 69-123 .561 17-41 .415 16-25 .640 15 46 61 3.1 50 1 17 32 14 11 171 8.6
00 Cook, Preston 20-16 537 26.9 59-160 .369 33-82 .402 19-26 .731 11 48 59 3.0 43 2 33 26 5 12 170 8.5
25 Wakefield, Brock 20-20 578 28.9 53-139 .381 16-53 .302 23-37 .622 15 84 99 5.0 44 0 61 46 2 30 145 7.3
03 Lewis, Trey 17-3 374 22.0 34-91 .374 15-50 .300 23-26 .885 5 38 43 2.5 13 0 43 26 0 11 106 6.2
14 O'Connell, Brady 18-0 232 12.9 37-64 .578 1-7 .143 24-35 .686 6 31 37 2.1 15 0 9 19 3 4 99 5.5
01 Piper, Ryce 20-4 239 12.0 23-39 .590 0-0 .000 7-16 .438 13 25 38 1.9 26 0 10 19 3 8 53 2.7
05 Whitley, Elijah 11-0 84 7.6 4-16 .250 2-7 .286 4-8 .500 4 6 10 0.9 2 0 6 5 0 3 14 1.3
20 Whatley, Ethan 2-0 8 4.0 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1.0
Total 20 4050 202.5 503-1149 .438 185-519 .356 213-309 .689 144 443 587 29.4 314 6 295 250 39 121 1404 70.20
Opponents 4050 202.5 581-1156 .503 160-410 .390 231-320 .722 170 538 708 35.4 308 2 279 259 64 130 1553 77.65

Team Statistics Drury OPP
SCORING 1404 1553
    Points Per Game 70.2 77.7
    Scoring Margin -7.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 503-1149 581-1156
    Field Goal Pct .438 .503
3 POINT FG-ATT 185-519 160-410
    3PT FG Pct .356 .390
    3PT Made Per Game 9.3 8.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 213-309 231-320
    FT Pct .689 .722
    FT Made Per Game 10.7 11.6
REBOUNDS 587 708
    Rebounds Per Game 29.4 35.4
    Rebounds Margin -6.0 –
ASSISTS 295 279
    Assists Per Game 14.8 14.0
TURNOVERS 250 259
    Turnovers Per Game 12.5 13.0
    Turnovers Margin 0.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.1
STEALS 121 130
    Steals Per Game 6.1 6.5
BLOCKS 39 64
    Blocks Per Game 2.0 3.2
ATTENDANCE 11,574 4,432
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-1,157 10-443
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Drury 641 742 21 1404
Opponents 750 784 19 1553

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/28/22 MISSOURI S&T L 79-82 768
12/01/22 at  Mo.-St. Louis L 63-86 223
12/03/22 at  Maryville (MO) L 66-67 310
12/10/22 QUINCY L 64-67 1790
01/05/23 MCKENDREE W 75-73 935
01/07/23 UINDY L 76-89 1115
01/12/23 at  Lewis W (OT) 79-78 600
01/14/23 at  Ill. Springfield L 58-81 200
01/16/23 at  Quincy L 83-84 575
01/19/23 WILLIAM JEWELL W 72-60 912
01/21/23 TRUMAN ST. L 63-79 1276
01/26/23 at  Southwest Baptist L 67-82 900
01/28/23 at  Rockhurst L 64-81 375
02/02/23 at  Missouri S&T L 73-81 247
02/09/23 MARYVILLE (MO) L 57-74 1209
02/11/23 MO.-ST. LOUIS W 69-58 1536
02/16/23 at  UIndy L 65-76 552
02/18/23 at  McKendree L 64-79 450
02/23/23 ILL. SPRINGFIELD L 89-99 908
02/25/23 LEWIS W (OT) 78-77 1125


